
Page 1 of 2 
 

CHENNAI METRO RAIL LIMITED, CHENNAI 600 035, INDIA 

NIT No: CMRL/CON/PHASE-II/CORR-4-C4-E&M-06  

E-Tender ID: 2024_CMMDB_838373_1 

TENDER NO: C4-E&M-06  

International Competitive Bidding 

 

CORRIGENDUM – 1 

 

Bid No: CMRL/CON/PHASE-II/CORR-4-C4-E&M-06 

 

“Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and Training of Electrical, Plumbing and Fire 

Protection works for 8 Underground Stations from Light House Metro to Kodambakkam Metro 

including Bored Tunnel between Stations, Cut & Cover Box, U Section and Ramp (Chainage 

0 -173 M To 9+949 M) for Corridor- 4 of Chennai Metro Rail Project Phase II.” 

 

S.No S.No as in Notice Inviting Tender 

(NIT) 

Corrigendum -1 

1 S.No 3, 

b). Submission of Originals: Bid 
Security in case of BG / Demand Draft 
(in originals) as per clause ITB 21.1 & 
21.2 of BDS shall be accepted only up to 
15.00 hrs on 29 March 2025 in the 
office of JGM (E&M) at the address 
mentioned hereinafter. 

 
b). Submission of Originals: Bid 
Security in case of BG / Demand Draft 
(in originals) as per clause ITB 21.1 & 
21.2 of BDS shall be accepted only up 
to 15.00 hrs on 15 April 2025 in the 
office of JGM (E&M) at the address 
mentioned hereinafter. 

2 S.No 6, 

b). Submission of Originals: Bid 
Submission Fee in case of Demand 
Draft (in originals) shall be accepted 
only up to 15.00 hrs on 29 March 2025 
in the office of JGM (E&M) at the 
address mentioned hereinafter.  
 
c). In case of RTGS/NEFT & IMPS 
transactions, bidders shall upload the 
scanned copies of transaction of 
payment at the time of online bid 
submission and a copy of the same shall 
be submitted at the office of Director 
(Systems & Operations) at the address 
mentioned hereinafter prior to 15.00 hrs 
on 29 March 2025 

 
b). Submission of Originals: Bid 
Submission Fee in case of Demand 
Draft (in originals) shall be accepted 
only up to 15.00 hrs on 15 April 2025 in 
the office of JGM (E&M) at the address 
mentioned hereinafter.  
 
c). In case of RTGS/NEFT & IMPS 
transactions, bidders shall upload the 
scanned copies of transaction of 
payment at the time of online bid 
submission and a copy of the same shall 
be submitted at the office of Director 
(Systems & Operations) at the address 
mentioned hereinafter prior to 15.00 hrs 
on 15 April 2025 

3. S.No 11, 

Last Date and Time of 

submission/uploading of Tender 

29 March 2025 up to 15.00 hrs.  

 

Last Date and Time of 

submission/uploading of Tender 

15 April 2025 up to 15.00 hrs. 

 

235563/2025/ADVISOR (O&RS)
399



Page 2 of 2 
 

4. S.No 12, 

Date and Time of opening of Tender 

(Technical Bid) 

31 March 2025 up to 15.00 hrs. 

 

Date and Time of opening of Tender 

(Technical Bid) 

16 April 2025 up to 15.00 hrs. 

 

 

This tender will be processed in E-procurement mode only.  

For online bidders’ registration, please visit link at: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  

The NIT / Corrigendum /Addendums shall be submitted along with tender bid submission.  

Please refer CPP website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app for particulars. 

 

 

  

Sd/- 

Director (Systems & Operations) 

235563/2025/ADVISOR (O&RS)
400


